	05-28-1998	
5-19-98		
Equivalent to Form PTO-1595	100719978 。 🕳	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Tradem. Please record the attached original or copy thereof DOCKET NO. YOO-PN0253 1- Name of conveying Party(ies): Gyeong-	j⊂ <del>5</del> 12 U.S. (9/0813) u5/19/96	
	nics Industries Co., Ltd. Ri, Pubal-eub, Ichon-Shi, Kyonggi-Do, ic of KOREA	
<ul> <li>3- Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>[/] Assignment</li> <li>[] Change of Name</li> <li>[] Merger</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Other:</li> <li>EXECUTION DATE: May 11, 1998</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>4- Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 11, 1998</li> <li>A) Application number(s):</li> <li>B) Patent number(s):</li> </ul>	
5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6- Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>	
should be mailed: J. Harold Nissen, Esq. McAulay Fisher Nissen Goldberg & Kiel, Ll 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090	7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 E	
05/26/1996 RH00001 00000043 09081373	8- Deposit Account No: <u>13-0025</u> (Attach duplicate	
03 F\$:581 40.00 @P	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any y is a true copy of the original document.	
J. Harold Nissen	ich license May 19, 1998	
Reg. No.: 17,283       // Signat         Name of Person Signing	ure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

)

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is executed by Inventor in favor of Assignee on the date indicated below.

Assignor	Gyeong-Seok KIM
Address :	102-702 Kodam Dormitory, San 136-1, Ami-ri, Pubal-eup,
	Ichon-shi, Kyonggi-do, 467-860 Republic of Korea

Assignee: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. Address : San 136-1, Ami-ri, Pubal-eup, Ichon-shi, Kyonggi-do, \_467-860 Republic of Korea

WHEREAS, Assignor has made an invention or discovery entitled "<u>High Speed Connection Admission Controller Based on Traffic Monitoring and</u> a Method\_Thereof\_," which is described and claimed in the United States patent application filed herewith: and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application, and (4) all intellectual property (including but not limited to patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All of Assignor's rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignce shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND Assignor does further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND Assignor does further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to him, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

Assignor's Signature: 67.6. KIM Assignor's Full Name: Gyeong-seok KIM May 11, 1998 Date: